Illinois law.

Section 1175.1560  Change of Name

a)	When the name of a licensed hair braiding school changes, the school owner shall, at least 30 days prior to the change in school name, submit to the Division the following:

1)	Written notice to the Division that the licensed hair braiding school name is changing.  Notice shall include the owner's name, school license number, previous name of school, address of school, new name of school and effective date of change;

2)	If the school with the new name will be conducting business under an assumed name as described in the Assumed Business Name Act [805 ILCS 405], a copy of the application to adopt an assumed name filed with the government office responsible for approving the assumed name; and

3)	The required fee set forth in Section 1175.100.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
b)	Once the items listed in subsection (a) have been received and processed, the Division shall issue an updated license.  At the time of the change of the name, all identifying signs and materials must be changed to conform to the new school name on the school license.

(Source:  Amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 15159, effective August 10, 2018)
